## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17858/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10/04/2015 IN WPC NO. 9218/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FAVAS HAMEED PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 07/07/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order so far as the petitioner is concerned shall remain stayed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER